On motion by Commissioner Larry Crumpton and seconded by Commissioner Larry Wright, it is hereby ordered to approve lifting the 90 day burn ban effective immediately. Judge Lewis and Commissioners voting "Aye."

On motion by Commissioner Larry Wright and seconded by Commissioner Larry Crumpton, it is hereby ordered to approve the installation of a door between elections office and the breakroom and to accept bid from Hillsboro Glass Company of \$2,350.00 to be paid out of County Maintenance. Judge Lewis and Commissioners voting "Aye." (See Vol. Z, Page 456)

On motion by Commissioner Larry Crumpton and seconded by Commissioner Larry Wright, it is hereby ordered to approve purchasing tables and chairs for the Hill County Fair Grounds Exhibits building. Judge Lewis and Commissioners voting "Aye."

On motion by Commissioner Larry Crumpton and seconded by Commissioner Larry Wright, it is hereby ordered to adjourn. Judge Lewis and Commissioners voting "Aye.

DANNY BODEKER PREC. #1

LARRY CRUMPTON. #2

LARRY WRIGHT, PREC. #3

HARLEY DAVIS, PREC. #4

COUNTY CLERK NICOLE TANNER

OUNTY JUDGE JUSTIN LEWIS